MRD 4.14.99

04-23-1999



Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

101018601

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Wa	shing	gton, D.C. 20231										
					Attorney Docket No. 103257							
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	ecord	I the a	ttached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A.	Name of conveying part(ies: Noboru TANIGUCHI Shuichi OTSUKA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 OAZA MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			<u>5</u>							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment										
		Security Agreement										
		Other										
	B.	Execution Date: March 26, 1999										
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 26, 1999											
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)									
	09/29/193 Additional numbers atta				ached? □ Yes ⊠ No							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 67573)							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
IABA	ZZ 00	0000095 09291193 40.00 DP										
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. Comes Ludin	ation	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: April 14, 1999							
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411										
		Total number of pages i	nclud	ding co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

PATENT REEL: 9897 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	NOBORU TA	NIGUCHI	(5)				
(1-8		(2)	SHUICHI C	TSUKA	(6)				
) Insert Name(s) of	(3)		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Inventor(s)								
						of one dollar (\$1 s paid to each of the s assign, and here	00) and ne under- eby does		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Minebea	Co., Ltd.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	• •			ta, Mivota-mac	chi. Kitasaku-gun.	Nagano-ken		
	or assigned	(10) 4106-73 Oaza Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano-ken Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	AXIAL	FLOW FAI	N MOTOR				
	cation, such as Title, Case Number		•						
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Cas	e No10	03257)				
		for pate	which the u	ndersigned United Sta	i has (have) e tes of Americ	executed an applica a	tion for		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Mar</u>	ch 26, 19	999				
(13)	Alternative Identification	(12)	II C annli	iantian Co.	ndal Numban				
	for filed applications				99				
which Converto of State to is or an of th the en on th	1) The undersigned ication and any control (s) issuing the applications and particles are undersigned. The undersigned in any be necessary ention for Protectic (4) The undersigned that in, maintain or espatent to the Assesse any and all Letter (but any any and all Letter (but any any and all Letter (but any any any agreement (c) The undersigned (c) assignment any from the comply with the rules (c) and (c) the undersigned (c) assignment any from the undersigned (c) and (c) the undersigned (c) assignment (c) the undersigned (c) assignment (c) the undersigned (c) assignment (c) the undersigned (c) the	l agre in con of conf: conf: signe d her	e(s) to exconnection Industrial e(s) to pe irm by rei e. eby author: Patents of	ecute all property rform all ssue or reize(s) and the United	papers and do ms or provis or similar a affirmative a eexamination request(s) to distates resul	cuments and performions of the Intergreements. Acts which may be na grant of a valithe Commissioner of lting from said app	n any act mational necessary d United Patents Dlication		
OI CI	nis document. In witness whereorsigned name(s).								
		ame o	f Inventor	_	// 🗚	TANIGUEHI	(SEAT.)		
Date	March 26, 1999 Narch 26, 1999 N	ame o	f Inventor		h-17	LI II COLII	(SEAL)		
Date	N	ame o	f Inventor				(SEAL)		
	N								
	N								
	N.								
	N								
	N								
U.S.2	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Consu re at least two with	uld p	referably b	oe signed b he U.S.A.	pefore: (a) a If neither.				
	P								

RECORDED: 04/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 9897 FRAME: 0355